UU \$8\$ UU

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sinties Corporation, Inc.		10/11/2004	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scifit Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	5151 S. 110th E. Ave.		
City:	Tulsa		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	74146		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2193873	SCIFIT
Registration Number:	2258833	FIT-QUIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (918) 599-0621

Email: szingerman@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Zingerman

Address Line 1: 321 South Boston, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3318

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72379/98-488/98-490

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott R. Zingerman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scifit TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0743

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SINTIES CORPORATION, INC., an Oklahoma Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5151 S. 110th E. Ave., Tulsa, OK 74146 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SCIFIT	2,193,873	October 6, 1998
FIT-QUIK	2,258,833	July 6, 1999

and

WHEREAS, SCIFIT SYSTEMS, INC., an Oklahoma Corporation, with its principal place of business at 5151 S. 110th E. Avc., Tulsa, OK 74146, USA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof.

EXECUTED at SCIFIT Systems, Inc. offices this 11th day of 0crosse, 2004.

SINTIES CORPORATION, INC.

Name: Lawrence L. Born

Title: Chief Executive Officer

W280757.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 10/14/2004